established by Missouri law. Trainees are also reminded 
that pursuant to 20 CSR 2245-3.010, applicants for a general 
certification must have accumulated a total of three thousand 
(3,000) hours of appraisal experience of which at least fifty 
percent (50%) (one thousand five hundred (1,500) hours) shall 
be in nonresidential appraisal work and under the supervision 
of a Missouri-certified general real estate appraiser or a 
certified general appraiser certified in another state and who 
is authorized to perform the same scope of appraisal services